Jai Corp Limited

Corporate Office: #603, Embassy Centre, Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021. Tel: 91-22-3521 5146/3139 6050; E-mail: cs@jaicorpindia.com/ E-mail for investors: cs2@jaicorpindia.com CIN: L17120MH1985PLC036500 website: www.jaicorpindia.com

March 18, 2024

The Manager Listing Compliances, BSE Ltd. The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Sub: Information regarding loss of share certificate(s)

Ref.: Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please be informed that the Company has received information regarding loss of share certificate(s) aggregating to 2,500 (two thousand and five hundred) shares from two shareholder(s) of the Company. As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI / HO / MIRSD / MIRSD_RTAMB / P /CIR /2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the shareholders after compliance of required formalities.

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholder	Folio Number	Number of shares	Certificate Number	Distinctive Number	
					From	То
1	Swati Sharda	JCL663450	500	320619	86999191	86999690
2	Ramlal Tarachand & Co.	JCL231797	1000	339855	86988441	86989440
			1000	339856	674441	675440

Copy of letter March 18, 2024 from the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent to the Stock Exchanges and newspaper advertisement sought to be published in respect of sr. no. 2 are also attached.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **Jai Corp Limited**

Company Secretary Encl.: As Above.



Ref No. : KFPL/ JCL/2023 Date : 18.03.2024

BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Unit: Jai Corp Limited Sub : Intimation regarding loss of share certificate

This is to bring your kind notice that instructions of stop transfer record by us against the following shares as the shareholders had requested us for issue of duplicate share certificates. The details are given below:

Details of Share certificate(s) lost

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholder	Folio Number	Number of shares	Certificate Number	Distinctive Number	
					From	То
1	SWATI SHARDA	JCL663450	500	320619	86999191	86999690
2	RAMLAL TARACHAND & CO.	JCL231797	1000	339855	86988441	86989440
			1000	339856	674441	675440

We will be grateful if you could kindly acknowledge receipt of this communication and confirm having taken the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

C Shobha Anand Dy. Vice President

Cc to: Jai Corp Limited.

KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office: Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649



Ref No. : KFPL/ JCL/2023 Date : 18.03.2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE) Exchange Plaza 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir,

Unit: Jai Corp Limited Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate

This is to bring your kind notice that instructions of stop transfer record by us against the following shares as the shareholders had requested us for issue of duplicate share certificates. The details are given below:

Details of Share certificate(s) lost

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholder	Folio Number	Number of shares	Certificate Number	Distinctive Number	
					From	То
1	SWATI SHARDA	JCL663450	500	320619	86999191	86999690
2	RAMLAL TARACHAND & CO.	JCL231797	1000	339855	86988441	86989440
			1000	339856	674441	675440

We will be grateful if you could kindly acknowledge receipt of this communication and confirm having taken the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

C Shobha Anand Dy. Vice President

Cc to: Jai Corp Limited.

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649

Sheet1	
--------	--

					l	1		1
			I CORP LIMIT					
		e-mail for sharehold	lers: cs2@jaic	orpindia.com				
		Phone: (022) 3	3521 5146/3130	6050				
		LOSS OF EQU	ITY SHARE C	ERTIFICATES	5			
Notice	e is hereby giv	en that the following share certificates	have been rep	orted as misplac	ced / lost/ stolen	and the register	ed holder there	of.
has a	pplied to the (Company for issue of duplicate share cer	rtificate(s):					
S No.	Folio No.	Name of Shareholder	Distinctive	Nos.	Certificate	Nos.	No. of Shares	Face Value (in Re.)
			From	То	From	То		
1	ICI 221707		86988441	86989440	339855	339855	1000	1/-
1	JCL231797 Ramlal Tarachand & Co.	674441	675440	339856	339856	1000	1/-	
The C	ompany has not	ified the Stock Exchanges where these sh	ares are listed al	out the loss of	the share certific	cates.		
Any p	erson(s) who has	as/have any claim in respect of the sha	re certificates	should write to	the Company Se	ecretary at the ad	dress given	
above	within 7 days fr	om the date of publication of this Notice.						
In case	e where no obj	ection is received within the said 7 day	s, the Company	will proceed to	issue duplicate s	hare certificate(s	s)/ Letter(s) of C	Confirmation.
After	issuance of du	plicate share certificate(s)/Letter(s) of Co	onfirmation, the	original share c	ertificates shall s	stand cancelled a	nd any person o	dealing with the original share
certifi	certificate(s) shall be doing so at his/her own risk as to costs and consequences and the Company will not be responsible for it in any way.							
	Place : Mumbai for Jai Corp Limited							
Date	: 18 th March, 2	024						
						Company	/ Secretary	
Corpo	Corporate Office: 603, Embassy Centre,							
Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021.								